3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-013009 12sep2016 | JH | TE
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TRETCRERIITIE o s 113
C ECR-19-002643 18FEB2019 | TB CT
22667551 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-19-007034 w0ls | L6 | Tt
2266755-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266755-1 D AU AT NG LN MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
Seobeloee ’ TERMINATING UNTT AT - | - (0 O O R 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
9566755 c MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP MECHANTCAL -] - Tl 1] - | - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
TOOLING KIT -~ NEEERE 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
1-.2266755-7 C FWEU&%&fH@W?fEIMP PNEUMAT IC - Pl - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- r- - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
[resbbioon ] - CRAME TOOLIRG LT i BT T T A AR 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-l - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- r- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA -] - -] - 1803237-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - tlr ] -] -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
WIRE 10 .66 mm [ 026 F N - | - Tl - ] - ] 1-1752354-4 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
INSUL |0.69 mm [.027] F - | - tlr ] -] - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] - N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 76—
APPUCAZ%@%ESZ;UCHONS an -] - -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- N 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-2 > - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
- |REF|REF|REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - | - 210638~ 1 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
TERMINAL NAME: SHL CONNECTOR TERMINAL - - T - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
0.80-1.50 mm [.031-.059 IN] 0.53-0.77 mm [.021-.030 IN] v -22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION Wéi;
- ] R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING
XEEMQQ%[QN ST e TefTe e A T T A R T 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION : : - R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 2] 202 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL R 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
21134411 SSHL-003T-PO. 2 2113441 -2 SSHL-003GA1-P0. 2 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 1-2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2122 202 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 0
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING T [0 [0 [ 1 [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
YRITT: 0 00 [ 0iers 001 s R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
30 MG U0 00 | ol 001 I R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
30 MG 0 40470 02 [ 016+/- 0011 T a4 sl s 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
e 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNING - - T -] - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, St WIrRe DISC 10 CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -l r - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S AL L R ) A 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21?32222616 EEE#oEiSC%EEQ?EA[M8 L) él
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N R R e B R 2079383-5  [SCR_ BHSC RohS (MZ X 207 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o T2 2 2 2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-1 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
S TURAGE OF APPLICATOR, S T T T 1| 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 22l 2|2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L N O R O R O 2407321 DRAG, TERMINAL &)
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I R R RPN BT I 9580371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L I U A I R N £168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2l 222 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - L 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - [ 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
Nl L2l v ] 8-1633927-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 23801 1-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
Nl T2l 1-1633713-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TARPREDTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi?LEY 14APR2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4APR2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o 8 e
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266755 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

I

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

C 1

—= (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

= o

44 .99£0.05

|

]

$W9>Oi0>5

—

i
-

$

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM

30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

REF A_E‘EL:
=

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION B

ARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

1 4APR20TS

Y OYIN > TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 14APR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS T OLERANCES UNLESS o TAAPR2075 [nave ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
Do - Applicator
2 PLC + - -
Eig i 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT

Al 00779 (C=2266755

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV D
ON




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266755- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266755-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266755-1 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TR 10 66 o [ 026 - -] 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
NSOl To 69 mm T 0271 - -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

b e Ton NS TRLCTon N- | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247

408-350 45 L] -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

-] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

-2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172

~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163

TERMINAL NAME: SHL CONNECTOR TERMINAL {1 o 2T19641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED ﬁil
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 1| | c]o008579 LR, ofL AU LAR, Moo, M4 X T '

0.80-1.50 mm [.031-. 059 IN] — 0.53-0.77 mm [.021-. 030 IN] ~ 4 c108985-9 5CR, A1 AD CAR, Rofly, M4 X cf IEES

- - ‘ - - " " " -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147

XEEMM%MN CHM-1-165 Rev 12/19/02 -] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1140

SPECTFICATION ) -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140

-] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137

TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136

TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL i L |-2cc81-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121

21134411 SSHL-003T-PO. 2 21134471-2 SSHL-003GA1-PO 2 S c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99

-] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98

-] [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95

e y Cur i TeRTHE RETCHT -] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93

ST7F 7(53 am [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 21840535680878wo EEQ\EEE’WE\WEEEAWGE 67312

28 AWG 0. 45+/-0 02 [ . 018+/-.001]1 6.8 _ | | 1-2119791-7 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

30 AWG 0.42+/-0.02 [.017+/-.001] 1.0 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

2 A 0.40+/-0.02 [.016+/-.001] [ BN 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 1803602-1 _|SCR. BASC. RoHS (M3 X 25 R
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - [ 1] 2-1752356-6 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOl ING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 ] 2| 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zLRHH?W>WWlMDIMTWUTMEWHTF%(XMNW& LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ L L LT 0ne944939-0 PLATE, STRIF GUIDE c9
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 40797 ] DRAG. TERMINAL o5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N Tl 1t ] 1] 8-1633927-1 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
-] [-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - - - - /
N [-1633713-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMLUM 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIRPRZITS — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi’?LEY WAAPR2015 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T4APR2015 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm I _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
D olC i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e GLE . A 1| 00779 [B=2266755 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

() e
\WW

—=< 0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T uenEw m
35,96€0,05
]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

; | “!’REF
QWWLEW ///.

E;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

VY < e orohmizATlon | O T4APRZ01S — TE Connectivit
N Y YIN y
Cﬁ‘ N C% Sy [4APR20TS C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
v PACTFIC VERSTON S \
mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e s hpplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ . I N
AAAAAA + -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A100779 [(C=2266755
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




